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Vacancies in Central Universities

994 Shri Derek O' Brien:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of sanctioned posts in Central Universities;

(b) whether new posts have been created during the last three years, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of teaching and non-teaching staff posts advertised and filled in 2023-2024, University-wise, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of persons belonging to SC, ST, OBC communities appointed during 2023-

 24, University-wise, details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)


(a) to (d) Central Universities under the purview of Ministry of Education are statutory autonomous organizations established under respective Central Acts of Parliament and governed by provisions of the Acts and Statutes/Ordinances/Regulations made thereunder. As on 31.10.2024, the total number of sanctioned teaching posts and non-teaching posts in Central Universities are 18940 and 35640 respectively. The details of new posts created during the last three years are given below:-


S.No Name of University Year of Creation

of Post

 Number of

Teaching posts

Number of non-

teaching posts

1. Central University of Andhra

Pradesh

2022-23 16 09

2. Central Tribal University of

Andhra Pradesh

2022-23 18 12

3. University of Delhi 2023-24 72 48

4. Banaras Hindu University 2024-25 22 0


Comprehensive data regarding teaching and non-teaching posts advertised by the Central Universities and posts filled up against those advertised posts is not maintained centrally. The onus of filling of vacant posts lies on the Central Universities themselves. Through special recruitment drives started in September 2022, more than 11080 teaching and non-teaching positions have been filled in the Central Universities including 1482 positions belonging to SC category, 720 to ST category and 2350 to OBC Category.


*****

